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2000196776 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 303 TAXI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION - 02/09/2015 120283 5,299.47
OCTOBER 2014
2000198272 40E000 2550 3310 00 000000 303 TAXI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 02/09/2015 120283 3,392.18
2000198271 40E000 2550 3310 00 000000 303 TAXI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 02/09/2015 120283 4,036.53
Totals for 303 TAXI 12,728.18
847R160921 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ATS&T OPTEMAN CIRCUIT 12/17 - 02/09/2015 120284 1,891.40
1/16/15
8473184300 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ATS&T PHONES 12/26/12 - 1/25/15 02/09/2015 120284 9,198.05
Totals for AT & T 11,089.45
501-027185 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 A T & T TELECONFEREN ACCT I1D#91107244-00001 02/09/2015 120285 149.34
Totals for A T & T TELECONFERENCE SVCS. 149.34
1R144554 20E207 2540 4830 00 000000 AIR CLEANING SPECIAL FIBERGLASS FILTERS, PLEATED 02/09/2015 120286 1,105.20
FILTERS
1R144553 20E303 2540 4830 00 000000 AIR CLEANING SPECIAL PLEATED FILTERS, FIBERGLASS 02/09/2015 120286 388.80
FILTER
Totals for AIR CLEANING SPECIALIST 1,494.00
FEBRUARY- 10E207 2410 3162 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120287 110.00
Totals for ALBANS, ATHANASIA 110.00
FEBRUARY- 10EO000 2520 3162 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120288 110.00
012715 10E000 2660 4710 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA MAC EDUCATION LICENSE 02/09/2015 120288 99.90
12715 10E000 2520 3143 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA PARKING FOR MEETING REGARDING 02/09/2015 120288 29.00
TIF
Totals for ALLARD, REBECCA 238.90
37034481 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMERICAN LIBRARY ASS READ GEL BRACELET, BOOKMARKS 02/09/2015 120289 205.70
- JEFFERSON SCH
Totals for AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 205.70
1622891 10E000 2640 3146 00 000000 ASCD MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - JOEL 02/09/2015 120290 288.00
MARTIN (#1622891)
Totals for ASCD 288.00
952352 10E000 1200 4100 00 462000 AUDIOLINKS, LLC, INC VOCAB CARDS, RECORDABLE CARDS 02/09/2015 120291 59.79
952352 10E000 1200 4100 00 462000 AUDIOLINKS, LLC, INC VOCAB CARDS, RECORDABLE CARDS 02/09/2015 120291 46.79
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952352 10EO00 1200 4100 00 462000 AUDIOLINKS, LLC, INC VOCAB CARDS, RECORDABLE CARDS 02/09/2015 120291 38.88
952352 10EO00 1200 4100 00 462000 AUDIOLINKS, LLC, INC VOCAB CARDS, RECORDABLE CARDS 02/09/2015 120291 17.50
Totals for AUDIOLINKS, LLC, INC. 162.96
FEBRUARY- 10E201 2410 3162 00 000000 BALDUF, BRETT COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0270972015 120292 110.00
012615 10E201 2410 3143 00 000000 BALDUF, BRETT MILEAGE CLAIM - 8/4 - 02/09/2015 120292 62.44
12/21/14
Totals for BALDUF, BRETT 172.44
FEBRUARY- 10E301 2410 3162 00 000000 BENKA, TIMOTHY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0270972015 120293 110.00
Totals for BENKA, TIMOTHY 110.00
FEBRUARY- 10E000 2660 3162 00 000000 BLUM, ALLISON COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0270972015 120294 35.00
Totals for BLUM, ALLISON 35.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 0270972015 120298 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 0270972015 120299 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 02/09/2015 120300 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 0270972015 120301 0.00
5617 10EO00 2310 3401 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-RUBBERSTAMPS.COM - "RETURN 02/09/2015 120302 9.99
SERVICE REQUESTED™
8011 10EO00 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-ENASCO - LIVE PROTOZOAN 02/09/2015 120302 40.95
CULTURE
8558 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-NAPA - PARTS FOR DIST 02/09/2015 120302 119.05
TRUCKS
8558-1 20E303 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-HOME DEPOT - SUPPLIES FOR 02/09/2015 120302 23.53
LINCOLN NORTH STEPS
8558-2 20E209 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-ACE - FASTENERS 02/09/2015 120302 26.04
7840 10EO00 2210 3142 00 462000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-1/9 REG. - LYNN CONDON - 0270972015 120302 665.00
"1 SURVIVED, WHAT NOw?"
7840-1 10EO00 2330 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-1AASE - WINTER CONFERENCE  02/09/2015 120302 175.00
REGISTRATION
7840-2 10EO00 2130 4108 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-RED CROSS STORE - CHOKING 0270972015 120302 178.01
SKILL POSTERS
7840-3 10EO00 2210 3142 00 462000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-ISPA - CONVENTION REG - 0270972015 120302 590.00
MARY SATCHWELL, PATRICK
SWANSON
7699 20E201 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VE-HOME DEPOT - SALT SPREADER 02/09/2015 120302 78.48

7699-1 20E201 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VE-GRAINGER - SALT SPREADER 02/09/2015 120302 120.33
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W/ STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING

0252 10EO000 2330 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VF-1AASE WINTER CONFERENCE 02/09/2015 120302 175.00
REGISTRATION

7576 20E000 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-ACE - EXTENSION CORDS (2) 02/09/2015 120302 19.98

8029 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-HAAN CRAFTS - SEWING KITS 02/09/2015 120302 208.50

7857 10EO000 2320 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-1ASBO - CONFERENCE 02/09/2015 120302 495.00
REGISTRATION

7857-1 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-MAGGIANO®S - LUNCH W/ 02/09/2015 120302 4471
LUANN KOLSTAD

7857-2 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-LOU MALNATI®S - FOOD FOR 02/09/2015 120302 592.38
ROOSEVELT STAFF

7592 20E203 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-HOME DEPOT - SCRUB BRUSHES 02/09/2015 120302 11.96

7592-1 20E203 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-ACE - ICE SCRAPERS 02/09/2015 120302 29.98

7592-2 20E203 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-ACE - EXTENSION POLES 02/09/2015 120302 19.98

7715 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SK-ACE - FLOOR TILE GLUE, 02/09/2015 120302 18.98
PLIERS

3681 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-SCHOOL SPECIALTY - BOOMBOX 02/09/2015 120302 194.38
W/ iPOD DOCK, CD*"S

7190 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PL-WALMART - EXT DAY SUPPLIES 02/09/2015 120302 49.63

5492 10E000 2211 4109 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-NASCO - WHITBOARDS 02/09/2015 120302 178.31

7047 10EO000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SM-JEWEL - HUMANEX MEETING 02/09/2015 120302 26.35

7047-1 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SM-PANERA - HUMANEX MEETING 02/09/2015 120302 13.99

7025 10EO000 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-LOU MALNATI®S - LUNCH FOR 02/09/2015 120302 67.10
MIDDLE SCH SCIENCE COMMITTEE

2798 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JM-JEWEL - VENTURE"S TRAINING 02/09/2015 120302 31.66
BY HUMANEX

2798-1 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JM-LOU MALNATI®S - VENTURE®"S 02/09/2015 120302 140.38
TRAINING BY HUMANEX

0112 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TM-HOME DEPOT - DWV PIPE 02/09/2015 120302 89.80

6433 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-AMAZON 3453869 02/09/2015 120302 94.06

8071 20E303 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - RPR LINCOLN 02/09/2015 120302 21.43
STAIR

8071-1 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - WORK GLOVES 02/09/2015 120302 8.88

8071-2 20E205 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-100 BULBS - FRANKLIN 02/09/2015 120302 560.42
PARKING LOT LIGHTS

8071-3 20E301 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-STEINER 02/09/2015 120302 631.57

7584 20E000 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - REAR VIEW MIRROR 02/09/2015 120302 3.99

7584-1 20E207 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-HOME DEPOT - FRAME AND 02/09/2015 120302 36.02

DRYWALL
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7584-2 20EO000 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-HOME DEPOT - SAW BLADE, 02/09/2015 120302 21.75
DRILL BIT

7584-3 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-HOME DEPOT - BULLETIN 02/09/2015 120302 12.66
BOARD

7584-4 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - RPR CHALK BOARD 02/09/2015 120302 18.88

7584-5 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-DECKER EQUIPMENT - 02/09/2015 120302 234.69
BULLETIN BOARD

4279 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - MINI ROLLERS 02/09/2015 120302 62.48

4279-1 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 02/09/2015 120302 51.44

4279-2 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 02/09/2015 120302 104.12

6637 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 3633862 02/09/2015 120302 88.87

6637-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 7821852 02/09/2015 120302 248.38

6637-3 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 9776211 02/09/2015 120302 26.40

6637-4 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 3643457 02/09/2015 120302 4.99

6637-5 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 9981859 02/09/2015 120302 45.25

8037 10E000 1120 3230 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-LINDA Z*S - SERVICE TO 02/09/2015 120302 984.00
SEWING MACHINES

7166 20E301 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS- ACE - DRINKING FOUNTAIN 02/09/2015 120302 11.99
TRAP

7166-1 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-HOME DEPOT - DRYWALL, 02/09/2015 120302 289.33
CEILING TILES

7166-2 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-HOME DEPOT - 4 NEW FAUCETS 02/09/2015 120302 143.92

7166-3 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-ACE - NEW SUPPLY LINES 02/09/2015 120302 31.96

7166-4 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-ACE - NEW SUPPLY LINES 02/09/2015 120302 27.96

0426 10E205 2212 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DW-U.S. SCHOOL SUPPLIES - 02/09/2015 120302 74.05
ROCK STAR PENCILS

7832 10E000 1110 4100 64 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-OSMO - CREDIT 02/09/2015 120302 -10.00

5934 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MA-JEWEL - FOOD FOR CLASSES 02/09/2015 120302 231.17

6433-2 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-JEWEL - 7TH GR SCIENCE LAB 02/09/2015 120302 17.40
SUPPLIES

6433-1 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-HOME DEPOT - MBIO LAB 02/09/2015 120302 31.84
SUPPLIES

6433-3 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-HOME DEPOT - MBIO LAB 02/09/2015 120302 29.68
SUPPLIES

6433-4 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-PETSMART - MBIO SUPPLIES 02/09/2015 120302 35.10

6433-5 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-AMAZON - 2664250 02/09/2015 120302 39.94

6433-6 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-DRS FOSTER & SMITH - LIVE 02/09/2015 120302 26.75
PLANTS

8037-1 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-HAAN CRAFTS - FACS SEWING 02/09/2015 120302 40.65
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SUPPLIES

8037-2 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-HAAN CRAFTS - FACS SEWING 02/09/2015 120302 839.80
SUPPLIES

8037-3 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-AMAZON 8595443 - FACS 02/09/2015 120302 54.67
SUPPLIES

8037-4 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-PEAPOD - FACS SUPPLIES 02/09/2015 120302 521.05

7047-2 20EO000 2540 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SM-POTBELLY - CUSTODIAL MTG 02/09/2015 120302 161.95

8558-3 20EO000 2540 4940 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-HOME DEPOT - SUPPLIES FOR 02/09/2015 120302 62.99
MAINTENANCE GARAGE

8558-4 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-RUSSO®"S - PARTS FOR 02/09/2015 120302 68.38
GROUNDS DEPT

8045 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-OFFICE DEPOT - PARCHMENT 02/09/2015 120302 50.97
PAPER

7190-1 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PL-DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY - 02/09/2015 120302 298.99
RUG FOR EXT DAY READING AREA

7025-1 10EO000 1120 4100 60 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-AMAZON - STICKERS 02/09/2015 120302 52.75

7025-2 10EO000 1110 4100 60 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-CREATIVE MATHEMATICS - 02/09/2015 120302 192.50
MATH INSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

7025-3 10E203 2210 3142 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-NVITE - TEACHER WORKSHOP 02/09/2015 120302 360.00
REGISTRATION

7025-3 10E203 2212 3141 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-NVITE - TEACHER WORKSHOP 02/09/2015 120302 537.00
REGISTRATION

6433-7 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-HOME SCIENCE TOOLS.COM - 02/09/2015 120302 79.35
PETRI DISH (12)

7584-6 20E303 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MENARDS - TRUSCK WASH 02/09/2015 120302 15.98
BRUSH

7208 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JT-AMERICAN SCIENCE/SURPLUS - 02/09/2015 120302 14.22
OWL PELLETS

0426-1 10E205 2410 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DW-MENARDS - GLOSS 02/09/2015 120302 6.88

7715-1 20E220 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SK-GRAINGER - POWER CORD FOR 02/09/2015 120302 43.92
VACUUM

7832-1 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-BIRDBRAIN TECHNOLOGIES - 02/09/2015 120302 213.46
FINCH ROBOT

0392 10E303 2410 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AM-DUNKIN DONUTS - STAFF 02/09/2015 120302 71.21
TREATS

6637-9 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-SALEM PRESS - BOOKS 02/09/2015 120302 771.50

6637-10 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD - 02/09/2015 120302 42.00
BOOKS

7764 20E303 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-GRAINGER - HOOK, FUSE, 02/09/2015 120302 56.49
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LIGHT BULB
0426-2 10E205 2212 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DW-NASCO - CHAIR POCKETS 02/09/2015 120302 177.40
3739 20E209 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WF-ACE - HOOKS 02/09/2015 120302 9.99
3739-1 20E209 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WF-ACE - HAMMER, NAILS 02/09/2015 120302 19.98
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 02/09/2015 120295 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 02/09/2015 120296 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 02/09/2015 120297 0.00
Totals for BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 13,439.90
012315 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION DEP. 99L101-9291 - WATER FOR 02/09/2015 120303 135.36
MEETINGS
012615 10E000 2310 3311 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L.301-9800 - FREE LUNCH 02/09/2015 120303 25.00
FT
013015 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION DEP. 99L303-9100 - PAY BACK 02/09/2015 120303 1,000.00
ACTIVITY FOR DUPLICATE
REIMBURSEMENT
012915 10E000 2310 3311 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L.301-9800 - FREE LUNCH 02/09/2015 120303 25.00
FT
Totals for BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY 1,185.36
8546 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 BOUNDLESS ASSISTIVE EDMARK READING PROGRAM 02/09/2015 120304 949.05
Totals for BOUNDLESS ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOG 949.05
FEBRUARY- 10EO000 2330 3162 00 000000 BOYD, JANE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120305 110.00
Totals for BOYD, JANE 110.00
012215 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 CALABRESE, TOM REFEREE - 1/22/15 02/09/2015 120306 70.00
Totals for CALABRESE, TOM 70.00
R11405817 10E0O00 1110 4100 60 000000 CAMBIUM LEARNING VMATH NATIONAL TEACHER, 02/09/2015 120307 757.90
STUDENT MATERIALS, LEVEL 1
Totals for CAMBIUM LEARNING 757.90
012615 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 CAMELOT THERAPEUTIC TUITION - RATE CHANGE AUGUST 02/09/2015 120308 292.56
- OCTOBER 2014
Totals for CAMELOT THERAPEUTIC SCHOOLS 292.56
C110416456 10EO00 2222 4100 00 000000 CAPSTONE PRESS EBOOKS - WASHINGTON SCH 02/09/2015 120309 898.74
Totals for CAPSTONE PRESS 898.74
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48983714R1 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL BACTERIA, ESCH COLI - EMERSON 02/09/2015 120310 75.25
SCH
48983712R1 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL BACTERIA, ESCH COLI - EMERSON 02/09/2015 120310 43.19
SCH
48983716R1 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL BACTERIA, ESCH COLI - LINCOLN 02/09/2015 120310 54.29
SCH
Totals for CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY 172.73
7257 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 CHALLENGER DAY SCHOO TUITION - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120311 3,517.56
7214 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 CHALLENGER DAY SCHOO TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120311 2,931.30
Totals for CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL PRG. 6,448.86
31092 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 CHILDRENS HEALTH MAR GREAT BODY SHOP - GR 2 - 02/09/2015 120312 15.40
CARPENTER SCH
Totals for CHILDRENS HEALTH MARKET 15.40
4880 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 CLIENT FIRST CONSULT TELECOM SYSTEM PHASE 2 02/09/2015 120313 1,257.50
Totals for CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP 1,257.50
0318372810 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 COCA-COLA REFRESHMEN WATER, SODA - OUTLET #8214160 02/09/2015 120314 216.00
0318372811 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 COCA-COLA REFRESHMEN RETURN - CREDIT 02/09/2015 120314 -20.64
Totals for COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS 195.36
258046 10E000 2211 4109 00 000000 COMMITTEE FOR CHILDR SS GRADE 1 KIT - FIELD SCH 02/09/2015 120315 379.00
Totals for COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN 379.00
012815 10EO000 2130 3143 00 000000 CONDON, LYNN MILEAGE CLAIM - 9/8 - 02/09/2015 120316 87.02
12/31/14
Totals for CONDON, LYNN 87.02
0021238050 20E205 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC - 12/11 - 1/13/15 - 02/09/2015 120317 4,224.18
FRANKLIN SCH (ID#1-EC-842)
0021237999 20E301 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/12 - 1/13/15 - 02/09/2015 120317 7,113.16
EMERSON SCH (ID#1-EC-766)
0021238010 20E220 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/12 - 1/13/15 - 02/09/2015 120317 1,492.66
JEFFERSON SCH - (1D
#1-EC-843)
0021238096 20E303 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/10 - 1/12/15 - 02/09/2015 120317 8,879.44
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LINCOLN SCH (1D#1-EC-839)
0021238074 20E209 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/11 - 1/12/15 - 02/09/2015 120317 6,602.44
WASHINGTON SCH (ID#
1-EC-1306)
0021275052 20E201 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/11 - 1/13/15 - 02/09/2015 120317 7,196.89
CARPENTER SCH (ID #1-EC-1145)
Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - (EL 35,508.77
0021378285 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 710.02
0021378285 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 2,335.11
0021378285 20E203 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 3,322.84
0021378285 20E205 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 2,563.01
0021378285 20E207 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 3,075.44
0021378285 20E209 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 3,017.28
0021378285 20E220 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 2,860.44
0021378285 20E301 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 2,840.19
0021378285 20E303 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120318 6,953.62
Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS 27,677.95
SD64A-1214 10EO00 1912 6800 00 000000 COVE SCHOOL TUITION 02/09/2015 120319 5,499.75
Totals for COVE SCHOOL 5,499.75
CUS1003741 10EO00 2210 3142 00 462000 CP1 NONVIOLENT CRISIS 02/09/2015 120320 2,544 .00
INTERVENTION INSTRUCTOR
TRAINING FOR P. SWANSON, DVD
VOUCHER
Totals for CPI 2,544 .00
3800 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 CUSTOMIZED TECHNOLOG ANNUAL MAINTENANCE I1EP 02/09/2015 120321 3,605.00
DATABASE PROGRAM
Totals for CUSTOMIZED TECHNOLOGY 3,605.00
302449 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR ANTIBIOTIC DISKS- 02/09/2015 120322 345.50
AMPILCILLIN, ERTHROMYCIN,
PENICILLIN, STREPTOMYCIN,
PLATE NUTRIENT AGAR - EMERSON
SCH
302450 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR ANTIBIOTIC DISKS - EMERSON 02/09/2015 120322 211.65

SCH
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302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 210.00
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 204.75
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 71.25
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 22.20
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 35.00
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 124.00
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 194.00
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302515 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR THERMOMETER, BALANCE, 02/09/2015 120322 77.61
ALCOHOL, CYLINDER.. - EMERSON
SCH
302448 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR ANTIBIOTIC DISKS - LINCOLN 02/09/2015 120322 72.45
SCH
Totals for CYNMAR 1,568.41
FEBRUARY- 10E209 2410 3162 00 000000 DALY, STEPHANIE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120323 110.00
Totals for DALY, STEPHANIE 110.00
011615 10E000 2640 3147 00 000000 DEMARINIS, GEORGETTE CAREER SERVICE GRANT 02/09/2015 120324 1,405.00
Totals for DEMARINIS, GEORGETTE 1,405.00
5473252 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 DEMCO PAPER TAPE 02/09/2015 120325 406.46
5492732 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 DEMCO PLASTIC TAPE 02/09/2015 120325 100.57
Totals for DEMCO 507.03
FEBRUARY- 10E207 2410 3162 00 000000 DWYER, KEVIN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120326 110.00
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Totals for DWYER, KEVIN 110.00
8943 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 EASTER SEALS METROPO TUITION 02/09/2015 120327 5,725.09
Totals for EASTER SEALS METROPOLTN. CHGO 5,725.09
392976 60E000 2533 3112 00 000000 ENVIRON FLOOR TILE ASSESSMENT 02/09/2015 120328 2,800.00
392970 20E000 2540 3112 00 000000 ENVIRON GENERAL CONSULTING SVC - 02/09/2015 120328 776.88
ROOSEVELT SCH- RESIDUAL DUST
AT UNIT VENTILATORS
Totals for ENVIRON 3,576.88
011615 10EO000 2640 3147 00 000000 FERNANDEZ, JOANNA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 02/09/2015 120329 1,465.70
Totals for FERNANDEZ, JOANNA 1,465.70
580911F-0 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 8 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 204.83
580756-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 3 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 83.49
580756A-0 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 20 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 302.77
580911-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 12 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 271.82
566254F-6 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 20 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 296.68
574528F-6 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 61 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 1,411.69
558154F-6 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 7 BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 90.32
580756 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT E BOOKS 02/09/2015 120330 83.49
Totals for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 2,745.09
FEBRUARY- 10E303 2410 3162 00 000000 GLEASON, TIMOTHY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120331 110.00
Totals for GLEASON, TIMOTHY 110.00
020915 10E301 1510 3900 80 000000 GO2GUYS DJ SERVICE, 2/20/15 SOCIAL - EMERSON 02/09/2015 120332 250.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL, NILES, IL
Totals for GO2GUYS DJ SERVICE, LLC 250.00
012215 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 GRAACK, KRISTEN EXPW LAB SUPPLIES 02/09/2015 120333 5.69
Totals for GRAACK, KRISTEN 5.69
97 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 GRALL REICHEL, ANN PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 02/09/2015 120334 1,500.00
Totals for GRALL REICHEL, ANN 1,500.00
912100-1 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 HANDWRITING WITHOUT REG. - 1/24/15 "FROM PENCILS 02/09/2015 120335 165.00

TO KEYBOARDS'™ - DAWN
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APPELHANS
Totals for HANDWRITING WITHOUT TEARS 165.00
S12013125 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL  OFFICE RTU NO HEAR - FRANKLIN 02/09/2015 120336 517.50
SCH
S12013124 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL EQUIP FAILURE RTU DOWN - 02/09/2015 120336 352.75
FRANKLIN SCH
S12013123 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL BOILER FOR NORTH GYM LOCKS 02/09/2015 120336 287.50
OUT - CARPENTER SCH
Totals for HARDING MECHANICAL 1,157.75
FEBRUARY- 10E000 2320 3162 00 000000 HEINZ, LAURIE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120337 110.00
Totals for HEINZ, LAURIE 110.00
012115 10E000 1520 6420 56 000000 HOLMES JUNIOR HIGH S 7TH GR GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 02/09/2015 120338 100.00
TOURNAMENT
012615 10E000 1520 6420 56 000000 HOLMES JUNIOR HIGH S GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT - 02/09/2015 120338 100.00
LINCOLN MIDDLE SCH
Totals for HOLMES JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 200.00
4282 10E000 2210 3142 00 000000 1AGC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - CAMILLE  02/09/2015 120339 50.00
DERWIN
R36655 10E000 2210 3142 00 000000 1AGC REG.- 2015 CONVENTION - 02/09/2015 120339 440.00
CAMILLE DERWIN (MONDAY,
TUESDAY)
Totals for IAGC 490.00
7889 10E000 2640 3148 00 000000 1ASA SUBSCRIPTION TO ILLINOIS 02/09/2015 120340 500.00
EDUCATION JOB BANK
Totals for IASA 500.00
30568 10E303 2410 3146 00 000000 ICE - ILLINOIS COMPU REG. 2/24 - 2/27 CONFERENCE 02/09/2015 120341 440.00
Totals for ICE - ILLINOIS COMPUTING EDUC 440.00
T1518414  20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ILL. DEPT. OF CENTRA COMMUNICATION CHARGES FOR 02/09/2015 120342 1,794.31
ACCOUNT T22205-28
Totals for ILL. DEPT. OF CENTRAL MGMT. S 1,794.31

356366 10EO00 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC MAGENTA TONER FOR RICOH 02/09/2015 120343 285.14
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Totals for IMAGETEC 285.14
47187 10EO00 1200 3145 00 000000 INTERPRENET, LTD. SERVICE - 1/20/15 - FIELD SCH 02/09/2015 120344 110.00
Totals for INTERPRENET, LTD. 110.00
68012 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPL PHONE - FRANKLIN SCH 0270972015 120345 361.50
68009 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI INSTALL REPAIRED GYM CLOCK 0270972015 120345 285.50
Totals for INTERSTATE ELECTRONICS CO. 647.00
020915 20EO000 2540 3202 00 000000 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL LEASE PAYMENT #29 0270972015 120346 870.11
Totals for JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 870.11
2216988 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 JON-DON DURALUX UPRIGHT 0270972015 120347 326.24
2221828 20EO000 2540 4930 00 000000 JON-DON HAND TOWELS (12) 0270972015 120347 411.77
20026184  20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 JON-DON POWER EAGLE 02/09/2015 120347 2,295.00
Totals for JON-DON 3,033.01
012315 10EO00 2210 4100 00 000000 KAPPOS, IRENE LUNCH - MIDDLE SCHOOL LA 0270972015 120348 14.25
STEERING COMMITTEE
Totals for KAPPOS, IRENE 14.25
FEBRUARY- 10E203 2410 3162 00 000000 KELLY, KATHERINE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0270972015 120349 110.00
Totals for KELLY, KATHERINE 110.00
013015 10EO00 2640 3147 00 000000 KENNEDY, MICHAEL CAREER SERVICE GRANT 0270972015 120350 906.00
Totals for KENNEDY, MICHAEL 906.00
009100 10EO00 2310 3130 00 000000 KIKO"S FLOWERS & GIF CUSTOMER ID #898 - EUROPEAN 0270972015 120351 80.90
GARDEN
Totals for KIKO"S FLOWERS & GIFTS 80.90
LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 02/09/2015 120352 0.00
1246303 40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 EMERSON - WINSTON CAMPUS & 02/09/2015 120353 156.40
RETURN
1246210 40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 EMERSON BBB - FRIENDSHIP JR 0270972015 120353 168.75
HIGH
1246310 40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - SHAKESPEARE THEATER 02/09/2015 120353 562.50
1246338 40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 EMERSON - GEMINI H.S. 02/09/2015 120353 178.13

1246383 40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I FIELD - MITCHELL MUSEUM, 02/09/2015 120353 1,453.13
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EMERSON - FEED MY STARVING
CHILDREN, LINCOLN - BRUNSWICK
BOWL
1245346 40EO000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON GBB - IRIQUOIS SCH 02/09/2015 120353 112.50
1245513 40EO00 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES CARPENTER - GOEBBERTS PUMPKIN 02/09/2015 120353 337.50
FARM
1245317 40EO000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON GBB - FRIENDSHIP 02/09/2015 120353 328.13
JRHS, LINCOLN CC - ALGONQUIN
JRHS
1245282 40EO000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES LINCOLN GBB - FRIENDSHIP JRHS 02/09/2015 120353 112.50
1245159 40EO000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES LINCOLN, EMERSON CC - 02/09/2015 120353 328.35
ALGONQUIN JRHS
FEBRUARY 2 40E000 2550 3300 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 2014-15 THIRD PARTY BUS 02/09/2015 120353 122,517.83
CONTRACT - FEBRUARY 2015
FEBRUARY 2 40E000 2550 3317 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 2014-15 THIRD PARTY BUS 02/09/2015 120353 789.45
CONTRACT - FEBRUARY 2015
Totals for LAKEVIEW BUS LINES INC. 127,045.17
FEBRUARY- 10E220 2410 3162 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120354 110.00
010915 10E220 2410 3146 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE REIMB. DUES PAID - AMER. 02/09/2015 120354 225.00
SPEECH/LANG HEARING ASSOC.
01915 10E220 2410 3146 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE MONTHLY NEWSLETTER - 02/09/2015 120354 105.00
RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS
01915. 10E220 2410 3146 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE CONFERENCE - "INCREASING 02/09/2015 120354 105.00
COLLABORATION WITH PEDIATRIC
DISCIPLINES"
01915.. 10E220 2410 3146 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE CONFERENCE - "USING 02/09/2015 120354 250.00
WALKTHROUGH DATA TO ENHANCE
STUDENT & TEACHER LEARNING™
Totals for LAPPING, LESLYE 795.00
4764 20EO000 2540 5320 00 000000 LARSON EQUIPMENT & F KEY-NESTING CHAIR W/ ARMS (8) 02/09/2015 120355 1,784.00
Totals for LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE 1,784.00
LDS2362 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL TUITION - NOVEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120356 719.58
LDS2388 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120356 4,557.34
Totals for LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL 5,276.92
FEBRUARY- 10E201 2410 3162 00 000000 LECH, EMILY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120357 55.00
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FEBRUARY- 10E205 2410 3162 00 000000 LECH, EMILY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120357 55.00
Totals for LECH, EMILY 110.00
FEBRUARY- 10E000 2210 3162 00 000000 LOPEZ, LORI COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120358 110.00
Totals for LOPEZ, LORI 110.00
020315 10EO000 1200 3140 00 000000 LUTHERAN GENERAL HOS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES - 02/09/2015 120359 370.80
SEPTEMBER 2014
Totals for LUTHERAN GENERAL HOSPITAL 370.80
012315 10EO000 2210 4100 00 000000 MAKOWSK1, KATHLEEN TREATS - 1/23/15 MIDDLE 02/09/2015 120360 10.99
SCHOOL LH STEERING COMMITTTEE
Totals for MAKOWSKI, KATHLEEN 10.99
012315 10E303 1510 4104 00 000000 MALONEY, LAUREN TREATS FOR GREEN TEAM 02/09/2015 120361 33.96
Totals for MALONEY, LAUREN 33.96
FEBRUARY- 10E000 2640 3162 00 000000 MARTIN, JOEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120362 110.00
Totals for MARTIN, JOEL 110.00
MP6684 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 METROPOLITAN PREPARA TUITION - AUGUST 2014 02/09/2015 120363 5,113.75
MP6864 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 METROPOLITAN PREPARA TUITION - NOVEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120363 18,409.50
MP6964 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 METROPOLITAN PREPARA TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120363 19,432.25
Totals for METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY SCHO 42,955.50
MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR 02/09/2015 120364 0.00
3368181 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR SNAP-IN BLANK KEYSTONE INSERT 02/09/2015 120365 0.40
MODULE (1)
3368571 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR SNAP-IN HDMI KEYSTONE INSERT 02/09/2015 120365 8.50
MODULE (1)
3368180 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR HIGH SPEED HDMI CABLE (1) 02/09/2015 120365 23.45
3369148 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR RAPIDRUN SINGLE GANG VGA, 02/09/2015 120365 72.65
MALE Y CABLE, RUNNER CABLE,
RAPIDRUN VGA
3369394 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR KEYSTONE INSERT MODULE, HDMI 02/09/2015 120365 31.95
CABLE W/ ETHERNET
3369393 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR MALE Y CABLE, SNAP IN BLANK 02/09/2015 120365 5.40
KEYSTONE MODULE
3369714 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR SINGLE GANG VGA, RAPIDRUN 02/09/2015 120365 67.65
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VGA, RUNNER CABLE
3370800 10EO000 2660 3230 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON LCD PROJECTOR - HDTV 02/09/2015 120365 994.00
3369392 10EO000 1120 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON PROJECTOR REPL LAMP (3) 02/09/2015 120365 354.00
3369715 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR STEREO HEADPHONES (250) 02/09/2015 120365 2,387.50
3371299 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON POWERLITE LCD PROJECTOR 02/09/2015 120365 994.00
(€Y
3371300 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON POWERLITE LCD PROJECTOR 02/09/2015 120365 994.00
@
Totals for MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT 5,933.50
012215 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 MONCKTON, DAN REFEREE - 1/21/15 02/09/2015 120366 70.00
12215 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 MONCKTON, DAN REFEREE - 1/22/15 02/09/2015 120366 70.00
Totals for MONCKTON, DAN 140.00
FEBRUARY- 10E301 2410 3162 00 000000 MORRISON, JAMES COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120367 110.00
Totals for MORRISON, JAMES 110.00
011515 10EO000 2640 3147 00 000000 MURPHY, BARBARA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 02/09/2015 120368 1,545.70
Totals for MURPHY, BARBARA 1,545.70
012315 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 MURPHY, BILL REFEREE - 1/21/15 02/09/2015 120369 70.00
Totals for MURPHY, BILL 70.00
FEBRUARY- 10E303 2410 3162 00 000000 MURRAY, ANTHONY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120370 110.00
Totals for MURRAY, ANTHONY 110.00
013015 10EO000 2640 3147 00 000000 NARDI, TAMARA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 02/09/2015 120371 813.80
Totals for NARDI, TAMARA 813.80
2031 10LO00 1713 0000 00 000000 NCPERS - IL IMRF (20 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM - 02/09/2015 120372 380.00
FEBRUARY 2015
Totals for NCPERS - IL IMRF (2031) 380.00
171 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120373 13,349.10
Totals for NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV. DISABLE 13,349.10
4752 60E000 2535 3111 00 000000 NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SVCS 02/09/2015 120412 23,600.00
- CARPENTER ELEM SCH
4751 60E201 2536 5110 00 000000 NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATE PASS THRU INVOICES - 02/09/2015 120412 104,533.56
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CARPENTER ELEM SCH CM WORK
Totals for NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 128,133.56
012815 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 NOBILING, NADINE GENERAL SCIENCE SUPPLIES 02/09/2015 120374 11.96
Totals for NOBILING, NADINE 11.96
7309 10E000 4120 6800 00 000000 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN S TUITION - 2ND SEMESTER 02/09/2015 120375 136,955.67
BILLING FY 14-15
7289 10E000 4120 6800 00 000000 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN S TUITION - 2ND SEMESTER FY 02/09/2015 120375 -31,782.40
14-15 - CREDIT
Totals for NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPCL ED OR 105,173.27
5183785 10E000 1225 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 338.30
5183785 10E209 2212 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 100.00
5183785 10E000 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 208.47
5183785 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 72.29
5183785 10E301 1120 4100 69 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 109.55
5183785 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 36.05
5183785 10E203 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 389.94
5183785 10E207 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 65.04
5183785 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 38.96
5183785 10E301 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/09/2015 120376 53.28
Totals for OFFICE DEPOT 1,411.88
1VC0000612 10EOO0O0 1912 6800 00 000000 PACTT TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120377 8,247.00
Totals for PACTT 8,247.00
FEBRUARY- 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 PACURAR, DANIEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120378 35.00
Totals for PACURAR, DANIEL 35.00
2020 40E000 2550 3310 00 000000 PARK RIDGE TAXI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 02/09/2015 120379 6,609.00
Totals for PARK RIDGE TAXI 6,609.00
FEBRUARY- 10E209 2410 3162 00 000000 PETROLINE, KEVIN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120380 110.00
Totals for PETROLINE, KEVIN 110.00
412657 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIER - JEFFERSON 02/09/2015 120381 185.00
414111 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING RICOH COPIERS - 2 ROOSEVELT, 02/09/2015 120381 1,230.00

1 LINCOLN
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417052 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIERS - 1 LINCOLN, 02/09/2015 120381 75.00
1 CARPENTER
Totals for PMA LEASING 1,490.00
100018952 10EO00 2660 3230 00 000000 REPAIRZOOM IPAD REPAIRS 02/09/2015 120382 124.99
100018952 10EO00 2660 3230 00 000000 REPAIRZOOM IPAD REPAIRS 02/09/2015 120382 74.99
Totals for REPAIRZOOM 199.98
011515 10EO000 1200 3140 00 000000 SANDAGE & ASSOCIATES CONFERENCE, REVIEW OF 02/09/2015 120383 4,375.00
RECORDS, OBSERVATION, IEP
Totals for SANDAGE & ASSOCIATES, LLC 4,375.00
FEBRUARY- 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 SANTOS, JANICE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120384 35.00
Totals for SANTOS, JANICE 35.00
2931801-00 10EO00 2130 4108 00 000000 SCHOOL HEALTH CORP. SOAP TOWELETTE, PADS, GLOVES, 02/09/2015 120385 681.55
SANI-HANDS, MASK. .
Totals for SCHOOL HEALTH CORP. 681.55
2081137609 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY WATERCOLOR PAD (40) 02/09/2015 120386 251.60
Totals for SCHOOL SPECIALTY 251.60
2081137561 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLA BEADS PONY, STORAGE CLASSRM 02/09/2015 120387 15.08
KEEPER - EMERSON SCH
2081137561 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLA BEADS PONY, STORAGE CLASSRM 02/09/2015 120387 7.54
KEEPER - EMERSON SCH
2081137561 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLA BEADS PONY, STORAGE CLASSRM 02/09/2015 120387 7.54
KEEPER - EMERSON SCH
2081137561 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLA BEADS PONY, STORAGE CLASSRM 02/09/2015 120387 7.54
KEEPER - EMERSON SCH
2081137561 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLA BEADS PONY, STORAGE CLASSRM 02/09/2015 120387 21.77
KEEPER - EMERSON SCH
Totals for SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM DI 59.47
TEAINV1045 10EO00 1520 4146 56 000000 SCOREBOARD SPORTS WRESTLING UNIFORMS 02/09/2015 120388 692.60
Totals for SCOREBOARD SPORTS 692.60
01 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION - 02/09/2015 120389 1,520.00

JANUARY 2015



3frdtlOl.p Park Ridge Niles SD #64 12:09 PM 02/04/15
05.14.10.00.00-010080 AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 02/09/15 - 02/09/15) PAGE: 18
INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE CHECK CHECK
NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION DATE NUMBER AMOUNT
02 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION - 02/09/2015 120389 4,750.00
JANUARY 2015
03 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SEPC ED TRANSPORTATION - 02/09/2015 120389 3,375.00
JANUARY 2015
04 40EO00 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION - 02/09/2015 120389 3,375.00
JANUARY 2015
05 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION - 02/09/2015 120389 1,350.00
JANUARY 2015
Totals for SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI-CAR 14,370.00
011315 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SEPTRAN TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120390 28,297.63
Totals for SEPTRAN 28,297.63
011615 10E000 2640 3147 00 000000 SEWELL, ELISA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 02/09/2015 120391 1,537.70
Totals for SEWELL, ELISA 1,537.70
31087 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 SIGNARAMA "NO PARKING™ SIGNS (7) 02/09/2015 120392 273.00
Totals for SIGNARAMA 273.00
80922747 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL REMOUNTED PULL STATION IN GYM 02/09/2015 120393 527.00
- LINCOLN SCH
80920429 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL FIRE ALARM SYS - FRANKLIN SCH 02/09/2015 120393 445 .40
Totals for SIMPLEX GRINNELL 972.40
15-215 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 SOARING EAGLE ACADEM TUITION - DECEMBER 2014 02/09/2015 120394 5,407.87
15-266 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 SOARING EAGLE ACADEM TUITION - JANUARY 2015 02/09/2015 120394 7,711.40
Totals for SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY 13,119.27
0051727 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SONITROL CHICAGOLAND CHECKED SYSTEM RESET - FIELD 02/09/2015 120395 205.00
SCH
Totals for SONITROL CHICAGOLAND NORTH 205.00
13042 20EO000 2540 4830 00 000000 SPECIALTY WATER CHEM WATER TREATMENT CONTRACT 02/09/2015 120396 1,000.00
RENEWAL 2014/2015
Totals for SPECIALTY WATER CHEMICALS 1,000.00
012715 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 STEIN, ANN PAPER GOODS FOR SCHOOL 02/09/2015 120397 101.18
Totals for STEIN, ANN 101.18
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279939 20E000 2540 3520 00 000000 SUN TIMES MEDIA LEGAL ADS - TAX LEVY, 02/09/2015 120398 121.60
BID-SUMMER IMPR @ FIELD SCH
279939 10E000 2310 3520 00 000000 SUN TIMES MEDIA LEGAL ADS - TAX LEVY, 02/09/2015 120398 331.20
BID-SUMMER IMPR @ FIELD SCH
Totals for SUN TIMES MEDIA 452.80
2028902A 10E000 2150 4100 00 000000 SUPER DUPER PUBLICAT QUESTION CHALLENGE COMBO - 02/09/2015 120399 79.90
LINCOLN SCH
Totals for SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 79.90
1VT1982 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 SWIVL SWIVL CASE, SWIVL WITH FREE 02/09/2015 120400 399.00
CLOUD
1VT1982 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 SWIVL SWIVL CASE, SWIVL WITH FREE 02/09/2015 120400 39.00
CLOUD
Totals for SWIVL 438.00
FEBRUARY- 20EO00 2540 3410 00 000000 TEMARI, MARGARET PHONE 02/09/2015 120401 30.00
Totals for TEMARI, MARGARET 30.00
194182 10E000 2310 2860 00 000000 THIS FUND RETIREE INSURANCE - JANUARY 02/09/2015 201400317 13,456.78
2015
Totals for THIS FUND 13,456.78
FEBRUARY- 10EO000 2633 3162 00 000000 TRAMM, BERNADETTE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120402 110.00
Totals for TRAMM, BERNADETTE 110.00
219107 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 TRIARCO MELTON MOUNT BOARD (128) 02/09/2015 120403 329.09
Totals for TRIARCO 329.09
0496687-00 10LOOO 1721 0000 OO0 000000 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE LONG TERM CARE - FEBRUARY 02/09/2015 120404 1,781.40
2015
Totals for UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO. 1,781.40
96579469 10E000 1520 4100 56 000000 US GAMES BASKETBALL SCOREBOOK (4) - 02/09/2015 120405 42 .96
EMERSON SCH
96614760 10E000 1520 4100 56 000000 US GAMES INSTANT KOLD PAK (2) 02/09/2015 120405 54.98
Totals for US GAMES 97.94
012815 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 VENN, KERRY SUPPLIES - FACS CLASS 02/09/2015 120406 121.08



3frdtlOl.p Park Ridge Niles SD #64 12:09 PM 02/04/15
05.14.10.00.00-010080 AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 02/09/15 - 02/09/15) PAGE: 20
INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE CHECK CHECK
NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION DATE NUMBER AMOUNT
Totals for VENN, KERRY 121.08
9738995146 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/17/14 - 1/16/15 - ACCOUNT 02/09/2015 120407 254.38
#480370350-00002
9738995145 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/17/14 - 1/16/15 - ACCOUNT 02/09/2015 120407 986.58
#480370350-00001
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 1,240.96
FEBRUARY- 10E205 2410 3162 00 000000 WALSH, DANIEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120408 110.00
Totals for WALSH, DANIEL 110.00
FEBRUARY- 10E203 2410 3162 00 000000 WALSH, SUSAN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120409 110.00
Totals for WALSH, SUSAN 110.00
FEBRUARY- 10E000 2660 3162 00 000000 WARDEN, MARY JANE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 02/09/2015 120410 110.00
Totals for WARDEN, MARY JANE 110.00
8452 20E207 2540 3228 00 000000 WAUKEGAN ROOFING RPR LEAKS - ROOSEVELT SCH 02/09/2015 120411 701.00
Totals for WAUKEGAN ROOFING 701.00

Totals for checks

695,487.62
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FUND  DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATION FUND 2,742.09 0.00 277,796.48 280,538.57
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 94,965.51 94,965.51
40 TRANSPORTAT ION 0.00 0.00 189,049.98 189,049.98
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 130,933.56 130,933.56
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 2,742.09 0.00 692,745.53 695,487.62

End of report



